

Public Access System

## Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000120864 3)))



H090001208643ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	:	EMPIRE CORPORATE	КIТ	COMPANY
Account Number	2	072450003255		
Phone	:	(305)634-3694		
Fax Number	:	(305)633-9696		



## FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

### **MAGAVI, LLC**

	Certificate of Status
41 & WE	Certified Copy
A 40	Page Count
C m M	Estimated Charge
100 00 V	· · ·

「毛lectronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## G. MCLEOD

0

04 \$155.00

MAY 1 4 2009

# EXAMINER

96968899908

5/13/2009 1:36 PM \$Z:\$T 600Z/ET/50

of I

## H09000120864

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Date: April 30, 2009

#### ARTICLE 1 - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

## MAGAVI, LLC

### ARTICLE IL - ADDRESS:

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

715 SW 73 Avenue Miami, Florida 33144

#### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

-continued-

VICENTE J. DE LA VEGÀ Name

715 SW 73 AVENUE Florida Street Address

MIAMI, FL 33144 City, State, and Zip

HO9000120864

ကဲ

61

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, i hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 508, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

#### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be considered a multiple manager LLC and is therefore a MULTIPLE MANAGER LLC company. The name and address of each initial MANAGER or MANAGER MEMBER are as follows:

<u>Title:</u> Manager Member <u>Neme and Address:</u> VICENTE J. DE LA VEGA 715 SW 73 Avenue Miami, Florida 33144

Manager Member

ALEIDA C. DE LA VEGA 715 SW 73 Avenue Miami, Florida 33144

#### ARTICLE V - BUSINESS DEDUCTIONS

Per IRS regulations the corporation may pay and deduct the health insurance and medical expenses of its directors and employees. Additionally, business auto expenses may be reimbursed to directors and employees and thus deducted from current operations.

-continued-

## H09000120864

## ARTICLE VI - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be: May 10, 2009.

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true

X SP

Member/Manager of LLC

April 30, 2009

H09000120864